Specifications subject to change without notice.
Fig. 1 — Sizes 09K - 24K
NOTE: Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models may
differ slightly.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE
INDUSTRY LEADING FEATURES / BENEFITS........................ 1
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE ....................................... 3

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
OUTDOOR UNIT
38 MV R A Q 09 A 3
38 = OUTDOOR UNIT
MV = ALL
VOLTAGE
1 = 115-1-60
3 = 208/230-1-60
SYSTEM TYPE
Q = HEAT PUMP
VARIATIONS
A = STANDARD
NOMINAL CAPACITY
09 - 3/4 TON
12 - 1 TON
18 - 1.5 TONS
24 - 2 TONS
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF FAN COIL UNITS THAT
CAN BE CONNECTED TO THE OUTDOOR UNIT
A = 1:1
UNIT TYPE
R = OUTDOOR UNIT
MAJOR SERIES
A
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
:
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
Accessories
NOTE: The base pan is built in with multiple holes for proper draining
during the defrost process. For applications where it is required
to seal these holes, and re-direct the condensate drain, rubber
plugs are available through RCD.
Outdoor Units
Crankcase Unit
The crankcase heater is standard on all unit sizes. Heater clamps must be
placed around the compressor oil stump.
Base pan Heater
The base pan heater is standard on all unit sizes.
Ease Of Installation
Low Voltage Controls S
Comfort Features
Microprocessor Controls S
Auto Restart Function S
Auto Changeover S
Energy Saving Features
Inverter Driven Compressor S
46° F Heating Mode (Heating Setback) S
Safety And Reliability
3 Minute Time Delay For Compressor S
High Compressor Discharge Temperature S
Low Voltage Protection S
Compressor Overload Protection S
Compressor Over Current Protection S
 IPM Module Protection S
Condenser High Temp Protection in Cooling Mode S
Aluminum Hydrophilic pre-coated fins S